

# NWA Kickball Initial Scholarship Application Form

NAME:
-------

# READ THESE INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY BEFORE COMPLETING AND SUBMITTING THIS FORM! INFORMATION:

Through the efforts of many volunteers (coaches, umpires, concession stand workers, board members, etc.) funds are available to young women to further their education. NWA Kickball is pleased to offer Scholarships to qualified candidates. Scholarships will be awarded annually to high school graduates who have been accepted by an accredited college, junior college, or technical institute as well as current students at such institutions. Applicants shall be grouped into the following levels, which will then be used to weight the financial amount of the award. Awards will be announced at NWA Kickball Closing Ceremonies at the end of the season, and awardees will be required to submit proof of enrollment prior to receiving their award. If a player leaves NWA Kickball at the Junior level or higher to play for another Austin Metropolitan area Little Miss Kickball, Inc. league, they will lose their eligibility for an NWA scholarship.

### THE AMOUNTS AWARDED FOR SCHOLARSHIPS WILL BE AT THE DISCRETION OF THE NWA BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND WILL BE DETERMINED ON A YEARLY BASIS.

Award Levels will be determined as follows:

**Level One:** Applicant must have played at least four (4) seasons within the last ten (10) year period in the LMKB Northwest

Austin League and meet all requirements per this application form. Scholarship values will be factored based on the

number of years played (4 years=40%, 5 years=50%, up to 10 years =100%) in the last 10 year period.

**Level Two:** Applicant meets all Level One scholarship requirements plus applicant herself has served at least one (1) year in the capacity of:

(a) A member of the NWA Board of Directors, or

(b) A certified NWA league coach (other than a team they play on starting in 2012), or

(c) A NWA certified league umpire, or

(d) Any combination thereof

**Level Three:** Applicant meets all Level One scholarship requirements plus has had a high level of family involvement in NWA

Kickball activities by virtue of one or more members of the immediate family serving for at least five (5) years as:

(a) A member of the NWA Board of Directors, or

(b) A certified NWA league coach, or

(c) A NWA certified league umpire, or

(d) Any combination thereof.

The five (5) years of service do not have to be consecutive.

**Level Four:** Applicant meets all Level Three scholarship requirements for her family, plus applicant herself has

served at least one (1) year in the capacity of:

(a) A member of the NWA Board of Directors, or

(b) A certified NWA league coach (other than a team they play on starting in 2010), or

(c) A NWA certified league umpire, or

(d) Any combination thereof.

#### **INSTRUCTIONS FOR INITIAL APPLICANTS:**

This application MUST BE MAILED to NWA Kickball Scholarship Committee and MUST BE POSTMARKED by <u>May 15th</u> of the year of the award. Applications received after this date will not be considered.

An official transcript of grades and credits through the first semester of your senior year must be submitted by mail to NWA Kickball Scholarship Committee postmarked no later than May 15th of the year of the award.

## ALL ITEMS MUST BE POSTMARKED BY THE DATE SPECIFIED ABOVE BY THE U.S. POST OFFICE (NOT AN INDIVIDUAL METER POSTMARK). HAND DELIVERIES WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.

Complete the form using ballpoint pen. If you need more space to answer questions, use a blank piece of paper and attach to this application. Make sure your name appears on all attachments and extra pages. Staple (not paper clip) pages together and MAIL in a large manila envelope. Anything mailed separately to NWA Kickball (transcripts, etc.) must include your name and address. Incomplete or blank answers may result in denial of your scholarship application.

After notification of an award, the awardee must provide proof of registration from their college via MAIL to the NWA Kickball scholarship committee at the mailing address below in order to receive their award.

## NOTE: APPLICANTS ARE REQUIRED TO ANSWER <u>ALL</u> QUESTIONS FULLY AND HONESTLY. INCOMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE DISQUALIFIED FROM CONSIDERATION.

1.	Name:	First		Middle		
2.	Home Address:	City:	S	tate: Zip:		
3.	Mailing Address:(if different)	City:	S	tate: Zip:		
4:	Telephone: Home: ( )	Applicant Cell: (				
5.	Email Address(es):					
6.	Your High School attended: Name:	City:	State:	_ Graduation Date:		
7.	If you have attended or are now attending a continuous Name:			Dates:		
8.	If you have attended other schools:  Name:	Terms Completed:		Dates:		
9.	Have you been accepted by a college? Name:	When do you plan to enro	11?:			
10.	If you have submitted applications to one or more colleges, but have not yet been accepted, list here:					
11.	What years have you participated in NWA Ki	ckball as a player?				
12.	. What years have you participated in NWA Kickball as a certified NWA league coach (other than a team you played on starting in 2011), NWA Board of Directors member, or certified NWA league umpire?					
13.	3. What years have a member or members of your immediate family served as a member of the NWA Board of Directors, certified NWA league coach, or certified NWA league umpire?					
	Name:	Relationship:	Role:	Year(s):		
	Name:	Relationship:	Role:	Year(s):		
	Name:	Relationship:	Role:	Year(s):		
	Name:	Relationship:	Role:	Year(s):		
14.	APPLICANT MUST SIGN THIS STATEMENT: "	To the best of my ability, the inform	ation on this form is true	and correct."		
cic.	NATI IRF	• •	DAT	P.P.		

THIS SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION MUST BE POSTMARKED BY MAY 15TH.
ALL TRANSCRIPTS MUST BE POSTMARKED BY MAY 15TH.

APPLICATIONS, TRANSCRIPTS, AND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE MUST BE POSTMARKED BY THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE AND MAILED TO:

SCHOLARSHIP COMMITTEE – NWA KICKBALL PO BOX 27307 • AUSTIN, TEXAS 78755-2307 HAND DELIVERIES WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED